900240141 12/03/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AT REEL/FRAME NO. 2454/0396	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC		111/19/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHG MANAGEMENT, INC.		
Street Address:	6440 SOUTH MILLROCK DRIVE, SUITE 175		
City:	SALT LAKE CITY		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84121		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1426819	COMPHEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034810-0178	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA	
Signature:	/KJA/	
Date:	12/03/2012	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CHG - Madison Capital lien release affidavit pdf#page1.tif source=CHG - Madison Capital lien release affidavit pdf#page2.tif source=CHG - Madison Capital lien release affidavit pdf#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0589

61007t1 00:0te 10

AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Affidavit to Affirm the Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "<u>Declaration</u>") is effective as of November 19, 2012. Terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

- I, Sean Dailey, do hereby declare as follows:
- I am the Chief Financial Officer of CHG Management, Inc. (formerly CHS Therapy Technologies Corporation), a Delaware corporation located at 6440 South Millrock Drive, Suite 175, Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 (the "Company").
- 2. In connection with that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 16, 2001 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), CHS Therapy Technologies Corporation granted to Madison Capital Funding LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Madison Capital</u>"), a continuing security interest in, to and under, all of its rights, titles and interests in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademark listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, to secure all of the Secured Obligations (the "<u>Security Interest</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2002 at Reel 2454, Frame 0396.
- 3. Due to unknown reasons, a termination and release of the Security Interest was not filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the Company's payment in full of the Secured Obligations (other than contingent and indemnification obligations which survive the repayment of the Loans and the termination of the Commitment) and the termination of the Credit Agreement.
- 4. The Security Interest has been terminated, released and discharged, and the Security Interest no longer exists in favor of Madison Capital.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0590 The undersigned, being hereby advised that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, declares that the facts set forth in this Declaration are true; all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

CHG MANAGEMENT, INC.

Bv.

Name: Sean Dailey

Title: Chief Financial Officer

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF COUNTY OF THE

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of 2012, personally appeared Sean Dailey who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the Chief Financial Officer of CHG Management. Inc., and that he/she, as such officer being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his/her free act and deed and as the full act and deed of such corporation as such officer.

BARB SHILLINGFORD Notary Public State of Useh Ny Commission Expires Fab 13, 2016 Commission Number 651581

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SIGNATURE PAGE TO
AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0591

Schedule A

Owner	Trademark	App. No App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
CHG MANAGEMENT,	СОМРНЕАСТН	73588192	1426819
INC.		17-MAR-1986	27-JAN-1987

NY\5626773.1

RECORDED: 12/03/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0592